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Catholic Schools 
 

Catholic Schools Office  

4000 St. Joseph Pl. NW, Albuquerque, NM  87120 
Fax: 505-831-8107 Web: www.asfcatholicschools.org 

 

Superintendent: Donna Illerbrun csoadmin@asfnm.org 505-831-8175 
Associate Superintendent    Dr. Randal Peters rpeters@asfnm.org 505-831-8213 

Administrative Assistant: Marina Marsh mmarsh@asfnm.org 505-831-8214 

 

 

ALBUQUERQUE 

 

Annunciation Catholic School  (Top Work Places 2015 & 2016; Accredited by WCEA)  (301) 

2610 Utah St. NE, Albuquerque, NM  87110 

Phone: 505-299-6783 Email: cshields@acsabq.org  
Fax: 505-299-2182 Web: www.acsabq.org    

Principal:  Cindy Shields            Secretary: Celeste Roybal, croybal@acsabq.org  

Vice - Principal: Samantha Martinez         Secretary: Debra Deller, Ddeller@ascabq.org  

Enrollment:  322 Founded:  1959 Grade Levels:  Pre K – 8th Grades 

  
Holy Ghost Catholic School                     (2009 Blue Ribbon School of Excellence) (601) 

6201 Ross Ave. SE, Albuquerque, NM  87108   

Phone: 505-256-1563 Email:  ndominguez-chavez@hgcsabq.com;  
Fax: 505-262-9635 Web: www.hgcsabq.com 

Principal:  Nichole Dominguez-Chavez  Secretary: Kara Johnson; kjohnson1@hgcsabq.com 

Enrollment:   96 Founded:   1953  Grade Levels:  Pre K – 8th Grades 
 

Our Lady of the Assumption Catholic School             (2005 Piñon Recognition) (801) 

815 Guaymas Pl. NE, Albuquerque, NM  87108 
Phone: 505-256-3167 Email: achavez@olacs.org;  

Fax: 505-232-0282 Web: www.olacs.org 

Principal:  Anissa Chavez            Secretary: Cynthia Larranaga, clarranaga@olacs.org    

Enrollment:  125 Founded:  1954  Grade Levels:  Pre K – 8th Grades 

 

Risen Savior Preschool   (9901) 

7701 Wyoming Blvd. NE, Albuquerque, NM  87109 

Phone: 505-821-1571 x112 Email: preschool@risensaviorcc.org  

Fax: 505-857-0065 Web: risensaviorcc.org/prechool.index.html 
Director:   Christina Medina   

Enrollment:  27 Founded:  2012 Grade Level:  Pre-School 

 

San Felipe de Neri Catholic School    (2201) 

2000 Lomas Blvd. NW, Albuquerque, NM  87104 

Phone: 505-242-2411 Email: sarahgarcia@sanfelipedenerischool.org  
Fax: 505-242-7355                Web: www.sanfelipedenerischool.org 

Principal:   Sarah Garcia                        Secretary:  Felicia Anaya, fanaya@sanfelipedenerischool.org  

Vice - Principal: Alysia Griego   Secretary: Tanya Lujan, tlujan@sanfelipedenerischool.org   

Enrollment:  134 Founded:  1881 Grade Levels:  Pre K – 8th Grades 

 

St. Charles Borromeo Catholic School   (1701) 

1801 Hazeldine Ave. SE, Albuquerque, NM  87106 

Phone: 505-243-5788 Email:  akoprowski@stcharlesabq.org   

Fax: 505-764-8842 Web:  www.stcharlesabq.org 
Principal:  Aundria Koprowski             Secretary: Lisa Yannoni, lyannoni@stcharlesabq.org  

Enrollment:  68 Founded:  1952 Grade Levels: Pre-K – 8th Grades 
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St. Mary’s Catholic School  (701) 

224 7th St. NW, Albuquerque, NM  87102 

Phone: 505-242-6271 Email: rsanchez@stmarys.me  
Fax: 505-242-4837 Web: www.saintmaryscatholicschool.com 

Principal:  Rebecca Maestas-Sanchez   Secretary: Ann Marie Silva, amsilva@stmarys.me  

Enrollment:  227 Founded:  1893 Grade Levels:  Pre K – 8th Grades 
 

St. Pius X School , Inc.  (153) 

5301 St. Joseph Dr. NW, Albuquerque, NM  87120 
Phone: 505-831-8400 Email: michael.deely@spxabq.org   

Fax: 505-831-8413 Web: www.saintpiusx.com 

Principal:  Michael Deely      President:  Rev. John Trambley  
Enrollment:  940 Founded:  1956 Grade Levels:  6th – 12th Grades 

 

St. Therese Catholic School  (2001) 

311 Shropshire Ave. NW, Albuquerque, NM  87107 

Phone: 505-344-4479  Email: e.inocian@stschool.org  

Fax: 505-345-6210 Web: www.stthereseschoolabq.org 
Principal:  Dr. Elsie Inocian             Secretary: Bobbi Stevens, r.stevens@stschool.org 

Enrollment:  117 Founded:   1947 Grade Levels:  Pre K – 8th Grades 

 
 

BELEN 

 
St. Mary’s Catholic School   (2701) 

101-B N 10th St., Belen, NM  87002 
Phone: 505-864-0484 Email: mchavez@stmarysbelen.com  

Fax: 505-864-2414 Web: www.stmarysbelen.com 

Principal:  Melanie Chavez            Secretary : Janet Montoya, smsschool@stmarysbelen.com  
Enrollment:  159 Founded:  1927 Grade Levels:  Pre K – 8th Grades 

 

EAST MOUNTAIN 

 

Holy Child Catholic School  (8201) 

PO Box 130, Tijeras, NM  87509 
Phone: 505-281-3077 Email: jmartinez@holychildnm.com  

Fax: 505-281-3744 Web: www.holychildcatholicschool.org 

Principal:  Janice Martinez            Secretary: Amanda Engerer, office@holychildnm.org 
Enrollment:  94 Founded:   2008 Grade Levels:  Pre-K – 8th Grades 

 

 RIO RANCHO 

 

St. Thomas Aquinas Catholic School    (9201) 

1100 Hood Rd. SE, Rio Rancho, NM  87124 
Phone: 505-892-3221 Email: principal@stasnm.net  

Fax: 505-892-3350 Web: www.stthomasaquinasschool.org 

Principal:  Sr. Anne Louise Abascal MPF   Secretary: Toni Ortiz, toni@stasnm.net 

Vice - Principal: Abigail Walden, abi.walden@stasnm.net 

Enrollment:  255 Founded:  2000 Grade Levels:  K – 8th Grades 

 
 

SANTA CRUZ 

 
Holy Cross Catholic School   (7101) 

PO Box 1260, Santa Cruz, NM  87567 

Phone: 505-753-4644 Email: hccsoffice@myhccs.org  
Fax: 505-753-7401 Web: www.hccatholicschool.org 

Principal:  John Arriola                            Secretary: Angela Trujillo, hccsoffice@myhccs.org 

Enrollment:  57 Founded:  1949 Grade Levels:  Pre K – 6th Grades 



119 
 

 

 
 

SANTA FE 

 
Santo Niño Regional Catholic School    (159) 

23 College Ave., Santa Fe, NM  87508 

Phone: 505-424-1766 Email: rsalazar@santoninoregional.org  
Fax: 505-473-1441 Web: www.santoninoregional.org 

Principal:  Paula Salazar            Secretary: Cristine Lopez, clopez@santoinoregional.org 

Rector: Rev. Larry Brito      
Enrollment:  125 Founded:  2006 Grade Levels:  Pre-K – 6th Grades  

 

St. Michael's High School   (4550) 

100 Siringo Rd., Santa Fe, NM  87505 

Phone: 505-983-7353 Email: principal@smhs.me  

Fax: 505-982-8722 Web: www.stmichaelssf.org 
Principal:  Martin Sandoval  

Enrollment:  370 Founded:  1859 Grade Levels:  7th – 12th Grades 

 
 


